
2021-2022 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-9   Conf: 16-6   Home: 10-4   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Kromka, John Paul 30-30 1013 33.8 222-328 .677 2-9 .222 79-120 .658 76 167 243 8.1 77 3 87 42 88 32 525 17.5
00 Mulbah, Fred 30-30 1074 35.8 179-357 .501 15-59 .254 88-114 .772 13 116 129 4.3 50 0 228 130 2 58 461 15.4
02 Batt, Joe 30-26 922 30.7 129-288 .448 48-92 .522 42-57 .737 34 131 165 5.5 32 0 50 45 4 23 348 11.6
33 Smith, Ryan 30-20 743 24.8 104-237 .439 34-95 .358 34-48 .708 14 93 107 3.6 62 1 31 41 5 19 276 9.2
10 Magestro, Drew 27-13 618 22.9 91-200 .455 54-127 .425 11-11 1.000 7 69 76 2.8 57 0 38 40 7 11 247 9.1
31 Jakubick, Jared 30-20 856 28.5 70-149 .470 28-74 .378 49-57 .860 25 122 147 4.9 51 1 44 32 5 39 217 7.2
05 Landis, Caiden 23-9 283 12.3 42-82 .512 0-0 .000 23-41 .561 23 33 56 2.4 32 0 10 21 3 9 107 4.7
01 Zuchelli, Andy 24-2 275 11.5 33-82 .402 24-63 .381 3-4 .750 3 26 29 1.2 22 0 18 21 1 6 93 3.9
04 Cote, Colin 11-0 79 7.2 12-33 .364 10-24 .417 2-2 1.000 1 6 7 0.6 9 0 2 4 0 3 36 3.3
50 Timmerson, Grant 14-0 69 4.9 11-18 .611 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 7 6 13 0.9 12 0 5 1 0 3 24 1.7
20 Shuagis, Jacob 15-0 66 4.4 3-7 .429 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 10 10 0.7 3 0 7 6 0 2 8 0.5
21 Allegretto, Daunte 11-0 27 2.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 0.4 5 0 6 5 0 0 4 0.4
Total 30 6025 200.8 896-1783 .503 217-550 .395 337-461 .731 233 820 1053 35.1 412 5 526 399 115 205 2346 78.20
Opponents 6025 200.8 811-1935 .419 281-836 .336 280-406 .690 356 721 1077 35.9 482 15 455 396 106 240 2183 72.77

Team Statistics UPJ-M OPP
SCORING 2346 2183
    Points Per Game 78.2 72.8
    Scoring Margin 5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 896-1783 811-1935
    Field Goal Pct .503 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 217-550 281-836
    3PT FG Pct .395 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 9.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 337-461 280-406
    FT Pct .731 .690
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 9.3
REBOUNDS 1053 1077
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 35.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 526 455
    Assists Per Game 17.5 15.2
TURNOVERS 399 396
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 13.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 205 240
    Steals Per Game 6.8 8.0
BLOCKS 115 106
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.5
ATTENDANCE 6,660 7,298
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-476 14-521
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-161

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Pitt-Johnstown 1128 1207 11 2346
Opponents 1023 1154 6 2183

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 vs CONCORDM W (OT) 96-91 0
11/13/21 vs West Virginia Wesleyan W 77-49 321
11/17/21 WEST LIBERTY L 83-95 1,139
11/20/21 at Allegheny W 104-74 170
11/28/21 VIRGINIA ST. W 74-63 200
11/30/21 at Malone L 84-102 172

* 12/03/21 at West Chester W 78-70 1,203
* 12/04/21 at Millersville W 83-51 460
* 12/14/21 SHEPHERD W 65-64 250
* 12/18/21 SHIPPENSBURG L 62-76 450
* 12/19/21 LOCK HAVEN W 95-68 275
* 01/05/22 at Slippery Rock W 91-87 311
* 01/15/22 CLARION W 78-72 350
* 01/17/22 EDINBORO W 86-64 150
* 01/19/22 at Mansfield W 92-73 198
* 01/22/22 SETON HILL W 89-85 250
* 01/24/22 INDIANA (PA) W 70-68 629
* 01/26/22 at Mercyhurst L 61-90 567
* 01/29/22 GANNON W 81-79 585
* 02/02/22 at California (PA) W 71-70 368
* 02/05/22 at Edinboro W 72-59 578
* 02/07/22 at Gannon L 66-67 404
* 02/09/22 SLIPPERY ROCK W 84-81 457
* 02/12/22 at Clarion W 90-58 348
* 02/14/22 CAL U (PA) L 63-83 550
* 02/16/22 MERCYHURST L 58-70 550
* 02/23/22 at Seton Hill W 74-57 175
* 02/26/22 at Indiana (PA) L 64-72 1,529

02/28/22 GANNON W 78-62 825
03/02/22 at Mercyhurst L 77-83 815

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 5, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-6   Home: 8-3   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Kromka, John Paul 22-22 768 34.9 167-251 .665 1-5 .200 57-84 .679 56 116 172 7.8 51 1 68 34 63 26 392 17.8
00 Mulbah, Fred 22-22 790 35.9 136-283 .481 12-51 .235 76-94 .809 8 84 92 4.2 37 0 164 104 2 48 360 16.4
02 Batt, Joe 22-19 677 30.8 88-197 .447 36-66 .545 24-33 .727 25 92 117 5.3 20 0 37 31 4 15 236 10.7
10 Magestro, Drew 19-7 414 21.8 60-129 .465 38-87 .437 7-7 1.000 5 44 49 2.6 34 0 27 26 6 9 165 8.7
33 Smith, Ryan 22-18 560 25.5 68-171 .398 22-71 .310 23-31 .742 10 70 80 3.6 45 1 26 32 4 14 181 8.2
31 Jakubick, Jared 22-17 668 30.4 50-112 .446 24-60 .400 27-34 .794 18 99 117 5.3 38 1 37 25 5 31 151 6.9
01 Zuchelli, Andy 17-2 189 11.1 25-56 .446 19-44 .432 1-2 .500 2 19 21 1.2 14 0 12 16 1 6 70 4.1
04 Cote, Colin 9-0 76 8.4 12-33 .364 10-24 .417 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 0.7 8 0 2 4 0 3 36 4.0
05 Landis, Caiden 15-3 142 9.5 23-45 .511 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 12 20 32 2.1 15 0 2 9 2 5 55 3.7
50 Timmerson, Grant 9-0 46 5.1 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 5 5 10 1.1 8 0 3 0 0 3 18 2.0
21 Allegretto, Daunte 7-0 19 2.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 6 1 0 0 4 0.6
20 Shuagis, Jacob 12-0 51 4.3 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 8 8 0.7 3 0 3 6 0 2 5 0.4
Total 22 4400 200.0 639-1297 .493 163-413 .395 232-312 .744 165 589 754 34.3 275 3 387 297 87 162 1673 76.05
Opponents 4400 200.0 591-1411 .419 199-597 .333 183-261 .701 268 539 807 36.7 331 10 332 304 82 181 1564 71.09

Team Statistics UPJ-M OPP
SCORING 1673 1564
    Points Per Game 76.0 71.1
    Scoring Margin 4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 639-1297 591-1411
    Field Goal Pct .493 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 163-413 199-597
    3PT FG Pct .395 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 232-312 183-261
    FT Pct .744 .701
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 8.3
REBOUNDS 754 807
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 36.7
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 387 332
    Assists Per Game 17.6 15.1
TURNOVERS 297 304
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 162 181
    Steals Per Game 7.4 8.2
BLOCKS 87 82
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.7
ATTENDANCE 4,496 6,141
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-409 11-558
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Pitt-Johnstown 793 880 1673
Opponents 743 821 1564

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/21 at  West Chester W 78-70 1203
12/04/21 at  Millersville W 83-51 460
12/14/21 SHEPHERD W 65-64 250
12/18/21 SHIPPENSBURG L 62-76 450
12/19/21 LOCK HAVEN W 95-68 275
01/05/22 at  Slippery Rock W 91-87 311
01/15/22 CLARION W 78-72 350
01/17/22 EDINBORO W 86-64 150
01/19/22 at  Mansfield W 92-73 198
01/22/22 SETON HILL W 89-85 250
01/24/22 INDIANA (PA) W 70-68 629
01/26/22 at  Mercyhurst L 61-90 567
01/29/22 GANNON W 81-79 585
02/02/22 at  California (PA) W 71-70 368
02/05/22 at  Edinboro W 72-59 578
02/07/22 at  Gannon L 66-67 404
02/09/22 SLIPPERY ROCK W 84-81 457
02/12/22 at  Clarion W 90-58 348
02/14/22 CAL U (PA) L 63-83 550
02/16/22 MERCYHURST L 58-70 550
02/23/22 at  Seton Hill W 74-57 175
02/26/22 at  Indiana (PA) L 64-72 1529


